WHEREAS, the Village of McDonald received quotes for the purchase of employee health 

insurance; and 

WHEREAS, Council for the Village of McDonald has determined that the quote Anthem Blue 

Cross and Blue Shield through Cornerstone Broker Insurance Services Agency in the amount of 

One Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Three and 04/100 Dollars ($198,203.04) is 

the lowest, most qualified, and best quote. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MCDONALD, 

TRUMBULL COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, TWO-THIRDS OF THE MEMBERS ELECTED 

THERETO CONCURRING, that: 

Section I.  The proposal for employee health insurance from Anthem Blue Cross And Blue Shield 

through Cornerstone Broker Insurance Services Agency to be administered by Anthem Blue Cross 

and Blue Shield, 4361 Irwin Simpson Road, Mason, Ohio 45040, in the amount of One Hundred 

Ninety-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Three and 04/100 Dollars ($198,203.04) a copy of which 

proposal is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, is hereby determined to be the 

lowest, most qualified, and best quote and the same is hereby accepted. 

Section II.  The contract for the purchase of employee health insurance shall commence January